Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tulsa Dental Products Inc.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tulsa Dental Products LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1922869	U
Registration Number:	2283150	GLYDE FILE PREP
Registration Number:	2417556	PROROOT
Registration Number:	2463815	GT
Registration Number:	2493747	FILES OF GREATER TAPER
Registration Number:	2501738	PROLUBE
Registration Number:	2582462	PROULTRA
Registration Number:	2664044	PROTAPER
Registration Number:	2824112	PROULTRA PSS
Registration Number:	2949549	MTAD
Registration Number:	3050634	BIOPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0428

900077489

CH \$290.0

Phone: 717-849-4461 Email: trademarks@dentsply.com Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin H. McCarthy II Signature: /justin h mccarthy/ Date: 05/22/2007 **Total Attachments: 4** source=tulsadentalproductsinctotulsadentalproductsllc#page1.tif

source=tulsadentalproductsinctotulsadentalproductsllc#page1.tif source=tulsadentalproductsinctotulsadentalproductsllc#page2.tif source=tulsadentalproductsinctotulsadentalproductsllc#page3.tif source=tulsadentalproductsinctotulsadentalproductsllc#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS INC." TO "TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2006, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

2574164 8100V 070590885



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5691668

DATE: 05-21-07



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TULSA DENTAL
PRODUCTS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMber, A.D. 2006, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

2574164 8100V (070590885



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5691668

DATE: 05-21-07

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 21, 1995.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

Tulsa Dental Products Inc.

5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is:

Tulsa Dental Products LLC

6.) This shall be effective December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of December A.D. 2006.

Brian M. Addison

Vice President & Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 FM 12/21/2006 FILED 02:10 PM 12/21/2006 SRV 061175141 - 2574164 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Tulsa Dental Products LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center,
 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
 The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Dentsply LLC this 21st day of December, 2006.

Brian M. Addison, Secretary DENTSPLY International Inc. Managing Member

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/21/2006 FILED 02:10 PM 12/21/2006 SRV 061175141 - 2574164 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 05/22/2007